FLORIDA PUBLIC

SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 99 SEP 17 PM 12: 55

In re: Initiation of show cause proceedings against Ferob Corporation for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.515, F.A.C., Pay Telephone Service.

MAIL ROOM DOCKET NO. 990758-TC ORDER NO. PSC-99-1759-AS-TC ISSUED: September 8, 1999

DEPOSIT

DATE

D1 96 SEP 1 7 1999

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of this matter:

Settlement TE902

AFA

APP

CAF

CMU

CTR

EAG

LEG MAS OPC

PAI

SEC

JOE GARCIA, Chairman J. TERRY DEASON SUSAN F. CLARK JULIA L. JOHNSON E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

Elaine Johnson

ORDER APPROVING OFFER OF SETTLEMENT

BY THE COMMISSION:

Ferob Corporation (Ferob), is a provider of pay telephone service, pursuant to certificate number 3430 granted by Order No. PSC-93-1250-FOF-TC, issued on August 30, 1993. As a result of 4 violations of Section 25-24.515, Florida Administrative Code, discovered by our staff during two successive evaluations of Ferob pay telephone stations, show cause proceedings were initiated.

On July 26, 1999, Ferob submitted an offer of settlement, which is attached hereto as Attachment A, and incorporated herein. - In its settlement offer, Ferob agreed to do the following:

Immediately correct all violations cited in the staff (1)

evaluation reports.	- 1 . 1 . 0 + 2CMT.
FEROB CORPORATION . 845 - 5TH STREET	
MIAMI, FL 33139	63-841/670
	DATE 9-10-59
ORDER OF FLORIOB Public Service Commi	الدر/ ١٤١٥٠ (١٤)
For Hudred and xx/100 -	DOLLARS Security features on book.
UNION PLANTERS MIAMI, FL	DOCUMENT NEW YORK SERVICE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
Docket # 990758-TC	1011101 arman
FOR Settlement Order # PSC-93-1250-FOF-TC	CA VEST SEP 20 6
"	

ALUEIVED 民国體本自由民化 SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 99 SEP 17 PM 12: 55

In re: Initiation of show cause proceedings against Ferob Corporation for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.515, F.A.C., Pay Telephone Service.

MAIL ROOM DOCKET NO. 990758-TC ORDER NO. PSC-99-1759-AS-TC ISSUED: September 8, 1999

DEPOSIT

DATE

D1 96 SEP 17 1999

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of this matter:

Settlement TF902

JOE GARCIA, Chairman J. TERRY DEASON SUSAN F. CLARK JULIA L. JOHNSON E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

- Elaine Johnson VR+R

ORDER APPROVING OFFER OF SETTLEMENT

BY THE COMMISSION:

Ferob Corporation (Ferob), is a provider of pay telephone service, pursuant to certificate number 3430 granted by Order No. PSC-93-1250-FOF-TC, issued on August 30, 1993. As a result of 4 violations of Section 25-24.515, Florida Administrative Code, discovered by our staff during two successive evaluations of Ferob pay telephone stations, show cause proceedings were initiated.

On July 26, 1999, Ferob submitted an offer of settlement, which is attached hereto as Attachment A, and incorporated herein. In its settlement offer, Ferob agreed to do the following:

- Immediately correct all violations cited in the staff (1) evaluation reports.
- Pay a fine in the amount of \$400. (2)

Poil & cluck +76 AT.
9/10/99 \$ \$ \$00000

In the event of future notification of violations, (3) contact Commission staff regarding any they do not fully understand.

We support the settlement offer proposed by Ferob. company has satisfactorily addressed the issues in this docket. believe the settlement offer is fair and reasonable, and we hereby accept it. Payment shall be submitted to the Commission within ten business days from the date of this order. We will then forward DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

ORDER NO. PSC-99-1759-AS-TC DOCKET NO. 990758-TC PAGE 2

the funds to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes.

If Ferob fails to make all payments in accordance with the terms of the settlement offer, the company's certificate shall be canceled, with an effective date five days after the scheduled settlement payment was due, and the unpaid monetary settlement will be forwarded to the Comptroller's office for collection.

Based on the forgoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the offer of settlement by Ferob Corporation, which is appended as Attachment A to this Order and, by reference, is incorporated herein, is hereby approved. It is further

ORDERED that Ferob Corporation shall remit \$400, in accordance with the terms of this order. The payment shall be forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund, pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. Upon remittance of the total amount assessed in the agreement, this docket shall be closed administratively. It is further

ORDERED that if Ferob Corporation fails to make the payment within ten business days from the date of this order, in accordance with the terms of its settlement offer, Certificate No. 3430 shall be canceled administratively, effective 5 days after that date, and the unpaid monetary settlement will be forwarded to the Comptroller's office for collection, and this docket will be closed.